1/11/2021

AECENEL

Division of Corporations

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H210000131683)))



H210000131683ABCVV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : PARASEC Account Number : I2018000086 : (916)576-7000 Phone : (800)603-5868 Fax Number 2021 JAN 13 AM 8: 5 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: ____RLOPS@PARASEC.COM FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Seafarers Ministry - Port of Fernandina Inc. Contificate of Statu ٦٢

0
03
\$70.00

Derrick Ason

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be: <u>Seafarers Ministry - Port</u>	of Fernandina Inc.		
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
· 9505	Principal <u>street</u> address: i7 Willet Way	f	Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 15686	
i Ferna	ndma Beach, FL 32034	<i>F</i>	ERNANDING BEACH, FL	<u>- 320</u> 35
ARTICLE III The purpose for	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is organized is: <u>C</u>	hristian Ministry (to the crews of ships calling on our port	
		····		<u></u>
		<u> </u>	·	· <u>-</u>
ARTICLE V	me and they have all mutually agreed to hold th			
Name and Title	Robert Fernandez Director RNO PRESIDEN 95057 Willet Way	Name and Fitle: T Address:	Thomas Van Delinder Director ANP TAGADURE 2 2330 Cashen Wood Dr.	
	Femandina Beach, FL 32034	-	Femandina Beach, Ft. 32034	
Name and Title	Susan Fernandez Director	Name and Title:	JANE VIN DELINDER DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY	
Address	95057 Willet Wny	Address:		
	Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	-	2330 CASHEN WOOD DR. FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 320	34
Name and Title	MICHAEL SELF	Name and Title:		
Address	DIRECTOR	_ Address:		
	54305 Kor BEETH RD.	-		
	CALLAHAN, FL 33011	-		

•

Title: Address	Name and _		Name and Title:	
Title: Address:	Title: Address _		Address:	
Title: Address:	-			
INDEX ADDRESS INTEXTICE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Print P	Name and		Name and Title:	. <u></u>
INTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: 1 Name: Rebert M. Fernandez Address : 95057 Willet Way - Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The unme and address of the Incorporator is: Steven Zenavieff Address: 2804 Galeway Oaks Drive, Ste 100 Secanonicol CA 95833 Sceanonicol CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date is listed, the date of fling:	Title: Address		Address:	
INTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: 1 Name: Rebert M. Fernandez Address : 95057 Willet Way - Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The unme and address of the Incorporator is: Steven Zenavieff Address: 2804 Galeway Oaks Drive, Ste 100 Secanonicol CA 95833 Sceanonicol CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date is listed, the date of fling:	_		· <u></u>	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Robert M. Fernandez Address : 95057 Willet Way Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 ARTICLE VII _INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Steven Zenovieff Address : 2804 Gateway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Address : 2804 Gateway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Sacramento. CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII _EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	_			
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Robert M. Fernandez Address : 95057 Willet Way Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 ARTICLE VII _INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Steven Zenovieff Address : 2804 Gateway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Address : 2804 Gateway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Sacramento. CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII _EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:				
Name: Robert M. Fernandez Address : 95057 Willet Way			antable) of the registered quant is:	12
Address : 95057 Willet Way	The name and P	Infina street andress (F.O. dox NOT acc	eptable) of the registered agent is.	- · ·
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Steven Zenovieff Address: 2804 Gateway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Sactamento. CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE; Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Name:	Robert M. Fernandez	**	
ARTICLE VIIINCORPORATOR The many and address of the Incorporator is: Name:	Address :	95057 Willet Way		
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Steven Zenovieff Address: 2804 Galeway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Sacramento. CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Fernandina Beach, FL 32034		
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Steven Zenovieff Address: 2804 Galeway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Sacramento. CA 95833 ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:				
Name: Steven Zenovielf Address: 2804 Galeway Onks Drive. Ste 100 Sacramento, CA 95833				
Address: ²⁸⁰⁴ Galeway Oaks Drive. Ste 100 Saciamento. CA 95833 <u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) [If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this errificate. I an familiar with and accept the application of Registered Agent July 2 J J Required Signature of Registered Agent July 2 J Date July 3 J Date July 4 J Date July				
Address:	Name:	2804 Galeway Oaks Drive, Ste 100		
ARTICLE VIII_EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature of Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 01/07/2021	Address:			
Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Lun familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature of Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 01/07/2021		Sacramenio. CA 93833		
document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Lun familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature of Registered Agent I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 01/07/2021	Effective date if	other than the date of filine:	d cannot be more than five days prio.	r or 90 days after the filing.)
certificate, 1 an familiar with and accent the appaintment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	Note: If the date document's effec	inserted in this block does not meet the ap tive date on the Department of State's reco	plicable statutory filing requirements, th ords.	is date will not be listed as the
Required Signature of Registered Agent Date I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 01/07/2021	Having been na certificate, Lun,	med as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment a	of process for the above stated corpore s registered agent and agree to act in th	is capacity
I submit this document and uffirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	<u> </u>	- when the signature of Registered	Agent	Jun 8, 2021
	I submit this doc to the Department	ument and affirm that the facts stated here	in are true. I am aware that any false it	formation submitted in a document
Required-Signature of Incorporator Date				01/07/2021
		Required-Signature of Incor	porator	Date

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation for Seafarers Ministry - Port of Fernandina Inc.

The following language relates to the Corporation's tax-exempt status and is not a statement of purposes and powers.

Said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

:0

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 50l(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.